bid prices or otherwise pre-agreed prices, which bid prices are attached hereto and incorporated 
herein as Exhibit “A”. The total cost to be paid by the CITY based on CITY issued Purchase 
Order(s) (if any) to the CONTRACTOR for the purchase of Solid Dielectric, Single/Triple Option 
Reclosers under this Agreement shall not exceed One Million Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty Dollars ($1,417,380).   

7.  INVOICE   

7.1 The CONTRACTOR shall submit an itemized invoice to the CITY for the goods and 
services upon delivery, and final acceptance of the goods and all services by the CITY. Final 
acceptance occurs seven (7) days after FOB Destination delivery by the CONTRACTOR if the